



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 99 of 1988

Nasarat Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anupama Tripathi, Rakesh Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None of appellants despite taking case in revised list. Learned AGA for the State is present.

As per letter dated 03.08.2021, sent by C.J.M., Meerut, appellant no. 1 Nasarat has passed away. Thus, appeal on behalf of appellant no.1 Nasarat stands abated.

Notice has been served upon appellant no.2.

List this case in the 1st week of January, 2026.

November 20, 2025

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)